
South Atlantic Fishery Management Council 
Habitat & Environmental Protection Advisory Panel 

  

NORTH CAROLINA SUB-PANEL: 
Dr. Doug Rader, Chairman 
N.C. Environmental Defense  
2500 Blueridge Road, Suite 330 
Raleigh, NC 27607-6454 
919/881-2601 (ph); 919/881-2607 (f) 
drader@environmentaldefense.org 
(Cons.) 4/97, 3/00, 3/03* 
 
Dr. Wilson Laney,  
Sub-panel Chairman 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
N.C. State University, Dept. of Zoology 
P.O. Box 33683 
(1208 Flex Research Bld.  
1575 Varsity Lane) 
Raleigh, NC  27636-3683 
919/515-5019 (ph); 919/515- 4454(f) 
wilson_laney@fws.gov 
(US Fish & Wildlife Service)  
11/98, 6/04* 
 
Thomas J. Monaco 
301 Oregon Circle 
Cary, NC 27511 
919/467-8088 (ph); 919/513-3191 (f) 
tom_monaco@ncsu.edu 
(Recreational) 
3/03* 
 
Terry Pratt 
1435 NC 45 North 
Merry Hill, NC 27957 
252/724-0111(ph); 252/356-2222 (f) 
(Comm.) 9/02* 
 
Mike Street 
N.C. Division of Marine Fisheries 
P.O. Box 769 
Morehead City, NC 28557-0769 
252/726-7021 (ph); 252/727-5127(f) 
mike.street@ncmail.net 
(Fisheries Agency Rep.) 3/01, 6/04* 
 
Steve Trowell 
N.C. DENR, Div. of Coastal Mgmt. 
943 Washington Square Mall 
Washington, NC 27889 
252/946-6481 (ph); 252/948-0478(f) 
steve.trowell@ncmail.net 
(Coastal Zone Management) 6/98, 6/04* 
 
 
 
 

SOUTH CAROLINA SUB-PANEL: 
Ed EuDaly 
(Alternate – Mark Caldwell) 
Ecological Services Office 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
176 Croghan Spur Road, Suite 200 
Charleston, SC  29412 
843/727-4707 (Ext. 15) 
ed_eudaly@fws.gov 
(U. S. Fish & Wildlife Service) 3/00*, 
6/04* 
 
George Madlinger 
DHEC - OCRM 
104 Parker Drive 
Beaufort, SC  29906 
843/846-9400 (ph) 
madlingj@dhec.sc.gov 
(Coastal Zone Management) 1/95; 
6/98*, 6/03* 
 
Susan E. Hilfer 
126 Dolphin Point Dr. 
Beaufort, SC 29907 
843/525-6100 (ph); 843/521-1510(f) 
shilfer@islc.net 
(Rec.) 6/00, 6/04* 
 
Jenkins Mikell, Jr. 
6 Calendar Court 
(P.O. Box 61200) 
Columbia, SC 29260 
803/738-8883 (ph) 803/738-1446 (f) 
JMikell955@aol.com 
(Cons.) 12/01, 12/04* 
 
Cameron Sebastian 
228 Green Lake Drive 
Myrtle Beach, SC 29572 
843/467-2708 (ph) 
coastscuba@aol.com
(Comm./Charter) 12/04* 
 
Pricilla Wendt 
(Alternate - Bob VanDolah) 
S.C. Dept. of Natural Resources 
Marine Resources Center 
P.O. Box 12559 
Charleston, SC  29422 
843/953-9305 (ph); 843/953-9399 
wendtp@mrd.dnr.state.sc.us 
(Marine Fisheries Agency)  
12/88, 8/96, 3/00, 6/04*  
 
 

GEORGIA SUB-PANEL: 
Will Berson 
1525 Spalding Road 
Savannah, GA 31406 
912/354-3917 (ph) 
w.berson2@att.net 
(Cons.) 3/02*  
 
John Duren 
8 Calico Crab Retreat 
Savannah, GA 31411 
912/598-9362 (ph); 912/598-7966 (f) 
jwduren@aol.com 
(Cons.) 12/01*, 6/04* 
 
Patrick Geer 
GA Department of Natural Resources 
Ecological Services Section 
One Conservation Way STE 300 
Brunswick, GA  31520-8687 
patrick_geer@coastal.dnr.state.ga.us 
912/264-7218 (ph); 912/262-2318(f) 
 
Kathi Harrington 
400 Dartmouth St. 
Brunswick, GA 31520 
912/262-0060 (ph) 
caprichard1@yahoo.com 
(Comm.) 3/01, 6/04* 
 
Alice Palmer 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
247 S. Milledge Ave. 
Athens, GA 30605 
706/613-9493 Ext. 22 
alice_palmer@fws.gov 
6/04* 
 
FLORIDA SUB-PANEL: 
 
Kenneth Banks 
Broward County 
Dept. Planning & Env. Protection 
Marine Resources Programs 
218 S.W. 1st Avenue 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 
954/519-1207 (ph); 954/519-1412 (f) 
kbanks@broward.org     
3/00* 
 
 
(Continued next page)
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(Continued)      
 
Dr. Paul Carlson 
Florida Marine Research Institute 
100 Eighth Avenue, SE 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
727/896-8626 (ph) 
paul.carlson@fwc.state.fl.us 
(Marine Fisheries Agency) 4/97* 
 
Marc Epstein 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
P.O. Box 6504 
Titusville, FL 32782 
321/861-2369 (ph); 321/861-1276 (f) 
marc_epstein@fws.gov 
11/98, 3/00, 6/04* 
 
H. Terry Gibson 
6309 Washington Road 
West Palm Beach, FL 33405 
561/586-3974 (ph); 561/832-6236(f) 
tgibson20@aol.com
(Rec.) 6/04* 
 
James Harvey 
 7607 Preserve Ct. 
West Palm Beach, FL  33412 
561/762-7991ph); 561/ 694-0223 (f) 
jamesmharvey@earthlink.net 
(Environmental)  
11/96, 3/01, 12/04* 
 
Janie Thomas 
4272 Nassau River Road 
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 
904/261-6615 (ph); 904/261-4016(f) 
FECSPI@aol.com 
(Comm.) 4/95, 6/98, 12/01, 6/04* 
 
AT-LARGE: 
 
Miles Croom 
Habitat Conservation Division 
NOAA Fisheries, Southeast Region 
9721 Executive Center Drive North 
St. Petersburg, FL  33702-2449 
727/570-5317 (ph); 727/570-5300(f) 
Miles.Croom @noaa.gov 
6/04* 

 
Wesley B. Crum 
Coastal Section 
(Alternate - Dr. Roland Ferry) 
U.S.EPA Region IV 
61 Forsythe Street, SW 
Atlanta, GA  30303 
404/562-9352 (ph); 404/562-9343(f) 
crum.bo@epa.gov 
3/00, 6/04* 
 
Dr. David Johnson 
NOAA-NOS, Beaufort Lab 
101 Pivers Island Road 
Beaufort, NC  28516-9722 
252/728-8746 (p); 252/728-8784 (f) 
david.johnson@noaa.gov 
3/00, 6/04* 
 
Dr. Ken Lindeman 
Environmental Defense 
14630 S.W. 144 Terrace 
Miami, FL 33186 
305/256-9508 (ph); 305/256-4488(f) 
klindeman@ed.org  
(Cons.) 3/01, 6/04* 
 
Charles S. Manooch, III 
2900 Dogwood Lane 
Morehead City, NC 28557 
252/726-4711 (ph) 
cmanooch@starfishnet.com
6/04* 
 
Julie Nygard 
Atlantic States Marine Fisheries Commission 
1444 Eye Street, N.W., 6th Floor 
Washington, DC 20005 
202/289-6400(ph); 202/289-6051(f) 
JNygard@asmfc.org
3/05* 
 
 
National Marine Sanctuary Appointees 
Lt. Peter Fischel 
Gray’s Reef Nat’l Marine Sanctuary 
10 Ocean Science Circle 
Savannah, GA 31411 
912/598-2345 (ph); 912/598-2367 (f) 
peter.fischel@noaa.gov 
9/02* 
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William B. Goodwin 
Sanctuary Resource Manager 
Florida Keys Nat’l Marine Sanctuary 
P.O. Box 1083 (95230 Overseas Hwy.) 
Key Largo, FL 33037 
305/852-7717 (ph); 305/853-0877 (f) 
bill.goodwin@noaa.gov 
9/02* 
 
 
 
 

  


